Notre Dame School
Tuition Schedule 2023-2024
TUITION – GRADES K-8

Tuition categories for grades K – 8 are assigned according to affiliation and Parish records and are as follows: (Supporting parishioner rates are for those Notre Dame Parishioners who have made a commitment to support the Parish via the parish envelope system with a minimum annual contribution of $500.00.  This must be met by December 31st of the calendar year prior to September 2023.  

	
	Yearly Cost Plan A
	Monthly Cost Plan A 
	Yearly Cost Plan B
	Monthly Cost Plan B

	Supporting Parishioner
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1 child
	$5781.00
	
	$578.00
	
	$6,181.00
	
	$618.00

	2 children
	$10,613.00
	
	$1,061.00
	
	$11,013.00
	
	$1,101.00 

	3 +
	$12,603.00
	
	$1,260.00 
	
	$13,003.00
	
	$1,300.00

	Non Parish 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Supporting
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1 child
	$7,576.00
	
	  $757.00
	
	$7,976.00
	
	$798.00

	2 children
	$12,333.00
	
	$1,233.00 
	
	$12,733.00 
	
	$1,273.00

	3 +
	$14,038.00
	
	$1,403.00
	
	$14,438.00
	
	$1,444.00

	Non Catholic
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1 child
	$8,375.00
	
	    $837.00
	
	$8,775.00
	
	   $878.00

	2 children
	$14,278.00
	
	$1,427.00
	
	$14,678.00 
	
	$1,468.00 

	3 +
	$16,491.00
	
	$1,649.00
	
	$16,891.00
	
	$1,689.00 


             Early Childhood Tuition


                        Yearly Cost Plan A
     Monthly Cost Plan A
      Yearly Cost Plan B
Monthly Cost Plan B
   Nursery 5 Days
                      $5,501.00

$550.00

$5,901.00

$590.00
   Nursery Full Day
                      $9,537.00

$953.00

$9,937.00

$994.00

   Nursery Full Day w/sibling*    $8,452.00

$845.00

$8,852.00

$885.00
   Pre-K 5 Days

        $4,545.00

$454.00

$4,945.00

$495.00

   Pre-K Full Day

        $8,481.00

$848.00

$8,881.00

$888.00

   Pre-K Full Day w/sibling*         $7,324.00

$732.00

$7,724.00

$772.00
*Sibling in our Kindergarten through 8th Grade
Volunteer Options:

The Volunteer option, Plan A or Plan B, is based upon the option selected and the completion of the Code of Conduct, the Background Check Forms, and attendance at the VIRTUS class.  (Please understand that until the Code of Conduct, the Background Check forms as well as proof of VIRTUS training are recorded in the rectory as complete and the school receives verification from the rectory office, families must register under Plan B.)

· Plan A is an agreement to perform the equivalent of 30 to 40 hours of volunteer service to the Notre Dame School Community by working on two or three major fundraising events sponsored by P.A.V. E. or various school service functions.  Families who do not fulfill this agreement will be billed accordingly.

· Plan B foregoes the time commitment.  It is a financial commitment of an additional $400.00 in tuition.  ($40.00 is added to each of the monthly payments.)

Please note:  
Notre Dame School has one Mandatory Fundraiser:    All families must participate in the Pot o' Gold Sweepstakes during this year by purchasing or selling eight raffle tickets, totaling $200.00.

